MANUFACTURER OF VENTILATION ELEMENTS
EXTERNAL INTAKE LOUVRE
CzS-A-HF
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION AND APPLICATION  	 3
MATERIALS	 3

HOW TO PLACE AN ORDER
HOW TO PLACE AN ORDER
Order example:
CzS-A-HF/1600x800/OC/RAL9016/R1/W3a
* - standard parameters that will be used if no information is
provided.
W assembly variant
•	 W1* - visible assembly using screws and
mounting holes on the frame (Fig. 3)
•	 W1a - Screws on the inside walls of the
frame
•	 W2 - concealed assembly using screws and
mounting flat bars (Fig. 4)
•	 W3 - concealed assembly using screws and
mounting brackets in the RM frame (Fig. 5)
•	 W3a - installation from the room side
•	 W3b - front mounting of the ventilation
grille only for L ≤ 1000mm
•	 W4 - assembly in sandwich panel for girt
(Fig. 6)
CzS-A-HF product name
LxH width x height of mounting hole
           in mm (Fig. 1)
M material
•	 OC* - powder coated galvanized steel
•	 AL - powder coated aluminium
•	 KO stainless/acid-resistant steel
(grade 1.4301/AISI 304 or 1.4404/AISI 316L)
RAL color according to the RAL palette
•	 RAL9016, 7004, 9010, 7016 matt, fine
structure*
•	 number of any color from the RAL palette
R type of frame (Fig. 2)
•	 R1* - frame with a wall extension
•	 R2 - C-section shaped frame
CzS-A-HF / ’LxH’ / ’M’ / 'RAL’ / 'R' / ’W’
Please place orders using the form below:
1010Version 03.10.2025
EXTERNAL INTAKE LOUVRE CzS-A-HF
Please contact us by phone
between 8:00–16:00.
The mission of P.P.H.U. SAW-POL is to provide all customers with access to the widest possi-
ble range of ventilation products.
As a Polish manufacturer of ventilation components, we strive to meet and adapt our product
range to the expectations of architects, designers, and investors – even the most demanding
ones. We continuously expand our portfolio, including new product categories. We improve
our operations with respect to environmental responsibility.
An additional value for our customers is the highest standard of service, supported by an
experienced team always ready to assist, as well as an individual approach to every order.
Góra Św. Małgorzaty 31a
99-122 Góra Św. Małgorzaty
NIP: 726-176-47-57
Product page:
CzS-A-HF_Saw-Pol_eng.pdf
Full product range:
24 389 22 80
PL
+48 697 626 772
+48 609 997 787
+48 663 979 787
PL/ENG
+48 663 530 034
+48 726 420 666
biuro@sawpol.pl (PL)
dzialtechniczny@sawpol.pl (PL)
office@sawpol.pl (EN/DE)